Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024

R4

16:37

Qgold H
OPEN 380m
16:37 14 May

Field & Form

TRACK RECORD 0.06

=\

.com.au
PRIZE MONEY
$3,200
$2,080 - $640 - $320 - $160
Tips il 3 A HE

PURPLE CAR (8) Got home again from this draw May 7 and she likes the room to operate early. Can give this a shake. INSTANT
GOLD (3) Midfield at his last two starts in harder class and freshened since. Rarely far from the action. FARMOR ICONIC (6) 4th
from a wide draw at her first look here in good time May 7. Can show early seed.

NAME TRAINER LAST4 TRK/DIST R/T  1STSEC
Hara's Mickey 21.93 Hayley Wooler 5422  11:2-4-1 FM N/A
I
mo)m i . 7.55
w/-= Showtime Poppet 21.74 Tony Parker 4563  20:3-4-4 M7
—

3 Instant Gold 21.69 Michael Hickmott 4255  53:9-12-12 GR 753
n Showtime Prissy 21.67 Bradley Belford 1823  28:9-6-3 FR 7.46

5 Pperfect Pacific 21.82 Hayley Wooler 1332 39:4-8-7 FR 7.54
E Farmor Iconic 22.10 Steven Scott 3314 1:0-0-0 GR N/A
Showtime Piper 21.97 Tony Parker 1111 9:4-1-0 FM N/A
E Purple Car 21.88 Rhonda Essery 7161 22:8-2-2 GR 744
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Dark Bdl Career: 18: 3-4-3 T/D Best Time: Hayley Wooler
02 April 2022 TD: 11: 2-4-1 21.89(8) 10/05/24 Oowner:
S: Feral Franky Win: 17% Place: 56% T/D Best First Split: Hara's All In - MGR T Glover
D: Hara's Bonnie P/M $9,220 0(0)
Placed in recent starts from wide draws but has struggled from the rails previously. Exotics.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
2nd/8 (8) 29.3kg 380 10 May 2024 Townsville P5 21.89 21.73 21.73 2.25 Grinch 2 $5.50
2nd/8 (7) 29.5kg 380 04 May 2024 Townsville  P5 22.05 21.76 21.76 4.25  Grinch 2 $3.10
4th/8  (7) 29.4kg 380 27 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 22.43 21.95 21.90 6.75 Purple Car 4 $6.50
5th/8 (6) 29.5kg 498 20 Apr 2024 Townsville R/W 29.70 29.16 28.68 7.75 Moustache Mick 5 $4.20
5th/8 (1) 29.4kg 498 02 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 29.75 29.05 29.05 10.00 Federal Remark 5 $2.90
Last Win 5/18
1st/6  (2) 28.9kg 498 26 Mar 2024 Townsville 5 29.05 29.05 28.53 0.25 Silver Starline 1 $2.40

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024 Page 1 of 5



Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024

== Showtime Poppet

GREYHOUND INFO
Wh & Blk

04 March 2022

S: Fernando Bale

D: Flash Magic

\

TDOGS

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 20: 3-4-4 T/D Best Time: Tony Parker
TD: 20: 3-4-4 21.74(2) 09/03/24 Owner:
Win: 15% Place: 55% T/D Best First Split: Tony Parker
P/M $8,400 7.49(1) 19/01/24

Placed in a Pathways from a similar draw May 4 when fresh. Will find this harder.

PLC BOXWGT

3rd/8 (3) 24.7kg
6th/8 (6) 24.6kg
5th/8 (8) 24.7kg
4th/8 (5) 24.2kg
1st/8 (2) 24.1kg

Last Win

1st/8  (2) 24.1kg

] ranc o

GREYHOUND INFO
Black

02 January 2021

S: Aussie Infrared
D: Flamenco Girl

DIST

380
380
380
380
380

380

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
04 May 2024 Townsville P5 22.05 21.90 21.76 2.00 Hooded Robin 3 $2.10
16 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 22.33 21.79 21.74 7.75 Haytown'sTrio 6 $4.20
09 Apr 2024 Townsville  4/5 22.25 21.89 21.59 5.25 StappenOnTap 5 $6.00
15 Mar 2024 Townsville 4/5 22.60 22.15 22.04 6.25 Bella Sensation 4 $2.25
09 Mar 2024 Townsville 5 21.74 21.74 21.74 1.50 Perfect Pacific 1 $2.20
5/20

09 Mar 2024 Townsville 5 21.74 21.74 21.74 1.50 Perfect Pacific 1 $2.20

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 63: 11-14-14 T/D Best Time: Michael Hickmott

TD: 53:9-12-12 21.69(5) 19/10/22 Owner:

Win: 17% Place: 62% T/D Best First Split: Michael Hickmott

P/M $36,823 7.45(2) 19/07/22

Midfield at his last two starts in harder class and freshened since. Rarely far from the action. Value.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/8 (2) 31.5kg 380
5th/8 (1) 31.4kg 380
2nd/7 (5) 31.3kg 380
4th/6  (4) 31.2kg 380

5th/8  (4) 30.9kg 498

Last Win

1st/8 (3) 30.7kg 380

DATE

23 Apr 2024
16 Apr 2024
09 Apr 2024
02 Apr 2024
26 Mar 2024

13 Feb 2024

TRACK

Townsville
Townsville
Townsville
Townsville

Townsville

Townsville

G

BT8
1/2

BT8
BT8
FFA

OPEN

TIME WIN
22.50 22.06
22.08 21.81
22.01 21.96
22.24 21.83
28.96 28.53

21.95 21.95

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

21.53
21.74
21.59
21.56
28.53

21.54

BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G

6.25 Good Odds Rascal
3.75 LushlIce

0.75 Billy Buttons

5.75 Billy Buttons

6.00 Shouting Gunn

0.75 Showtime Archie

PIR SP

$8.00

$19.00
$17.00
$26.00
$41.00

v M N OO

5/63

1 $10.00
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Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024

\

TDOGS

.com.au
4 Showtime Prissy
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Wh & Blk Career: 37: 10-11-4 T/D Best Time: Bradley Belford
04 March 2022 TD: 28: 9-6-3 21.67(1) 28/11/23 Owner:
S: Fernando Bale Win: 27% Place: 68% T/D Best First Split: Daniel Henry
D: Flash Magic P/M $29,825 7.34(1) 28/11/23
Placed her last two starts from inside draws when racing on speed at 498m. Good record this trip.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
3rd/8 (1) 22.8kg 498 07 May 2024 Townsville 5 29.28 29.06 28.81 3.00 Bar One Smokers 3 $2.15
2nd/8 (1) 22.5kg 498 23 Apr 2024 Townsville 4/5 29.24 29.04 29.04 2.75 Three Tries 2 $2.90
8th/8 (5) 22.5kg 380 20 Apr 2024 Townsville  3/4 22.50 21.89 21.81 8.75 StappenOnTap 8 $3.70
1st/8 (8) 22.7kg 380 12 Apr 2024 Townsville  3/4 21.97 21.97 21.91 0.13 What's Left 1 $2.40
2nd/8 (4) 22.9kg 498 09 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 29.14 28.87 28.71 3.75 Polarizer 2 $4.00
Last Win 5/37
1st/8  (8) 22.7kg 380 12 Apr 2024 Townsville 3/4 21.97 21.97 21.91 0.13 What's Left 1 $2.40
o) Perfect Pacific

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Blue Career: 54: 9-11-7 T/D Best Time: Hayley Wooler
04 November 2020 TD: 39: 4-8-7 21.82(3) 14/03/23 Owner:
S: Keybow Win: 17% Place: 50% T/D Best First Split: Wooler Racing - MGR H Wooler
D: Thrilla Stroke P/M $23,475 7.48(3) 14/03/23
Been consistent in recent starts from middle draws and should get a decent run across early from the 4. Value.
PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
2nd/8 (5) 27.6kg 380 07 May 2024 Townsville  3/4 22.04 2199 21.64 0.75 Purple Car 2 $7.00
3rd/8 (5) 27.2kg 380 23 Apr 2024 Townsville  3/4 22.14 21.53 21.53 8.75 Showtime Isaac 3 $31.00
3rd/8 (6) 27.2kg 380 16 Apr 2024 Townsville  4/5 22.07 21.81 21.74 3.75 Come On Darcy 3 $8.00
1st/8  (4) 26.9kg 380 09 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 22.34 2234 21.59 0.13  Lady Luck 1 $5.00
6th/8 (1) 26.9kg 498 12 Mar 2024 Townsville OPEN 29.24 28.97 28.70 3.75 Salah's Goal 6 $15.00
Last Win 5/54
1st/8  (4) 26.9kg 380 09 Apr 2024 Townsville 5 22.34 22.34 21.59 0.13  Lady Luck 1 $5.00
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Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024

6 Farmor Iconic

\

TDOGS

GREYHOUND INFO

Blue Bdl

02 December 2021
S: Orson Allen

D: Common Ground

4th from a wide draw at her first look here in good time May 7. Can show early seed and previous Rocky form was good.

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career:42:11-7-6 T/D Best Time: Steven Scott
TD: 1: 0-0-0 22.1(7) 07/05/24 Owner:
Win: 26% Place: 57% T/D Best First Split: Wayne Scott
P/M $31,905 0(0)

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

4th/8 (7) 26.0kg 380 07 May 2024 Townsville BT8 22.10 21.64 21.64 6.50 Jimmy Roo 4 $11.00
1st/7 (2) 26.4kg 407 26 Apr 2024 Rockhampton OPEN 23.53 23.53 23.20 894 2.25 SweetZandra 1 $3.70

3rd/7 (1) 26.5kg 407 19 Apr 2024 Rockhampton BT8 23.62 23.50 23.48 8.94 1.75 Blue Ocean View 3 $3.20

3rd/8 (7) 25.9kg 407 10 Apr 2024 Rockhampton BT8 2379 23.56 23.54 9.00 3.25 SweetZandra 3 $5.00

4th/8 (1) 25.9kg 431 01 Mar 2024 Ipswich OPEN 25.62 25.11 24.85 13.58 7.25 Kia Kaha 34 $3.70
Last Win 5/42
1st/7 (2) 26.4kg 407 26 Apr 2024 Rockhampton OPEN 23.53 23.53 23.20 894 2.25 SweetZandra 1 $3.70
7 Showtime Piper

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Wh & Bdl Career: 9: 4-1-0 T/D Best Time: Tony Parker

08 July 2022 TD:9:4-1-0 21.97(8) 27/04/24 Owner:

S: Orson Allen Win: 44% Place: 56% T/D Best First Split: Daniel Henry

D: Fireball Sam P/M $10,435 0(0)

Continued to improve with four straight victories and she has been handling wide boxes. In the mix.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

1st/8 (8) 26.0kg 380 07 May 2024 Townsville 5 22.03 22.03 21.64 2.25 Gifted Lilly 1 $2.00

1st/8 (8) 26.0kg 380 27 Apr 2024 Townsville NOV 21.97 21.97 21.90 8.75 She's Winning 1 $4.00

1st/8 (1) 26.1kg 380 23 Apr 2024 Townsville M 2217 22.17 21.53 2.25 Hara's Autumn 1 $4.80

1st/8 (8) 26.1kg 380 12 Apr 2024 Townsville M 22.18 22.18 21.91 3.50 Judi Starline 1 $2.60

5th/8 (8) 26.0kg 380 06 Apr 2024 Townsville M 23.27 22.81 21.93 6.50 Pure Athlete 5 $1.90

Last Win 5/9

1st/8 (8) 26.0kg 380 07 May 2024 Townsville 5 22.03 22.03 21.64 2.25 Gifted Lilly 1 $2.00

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024
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Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024

8 Purple Car

\

TDOGS

.com.gau

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

06 February 2022
S: Orson Allen

D: Naturally Gifted

CAREER

Career: 24. 8-2-2
TD: 22: 8-2-2

Win: 33% Place: 50%

P/M $15,890

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:

21.88(4) 09/01/24
T/D Best First Split:

Trainer:

Rhonda Essery

7.38(4) 09/01/24

Got home again from this draw May 7 and she likes the room to operate early. Can give this a shake.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
1st/8 (8) 25.5kg 380
6th/7 (5) 25.8kg 380
1st/8 (8) 25.8kg 380
7th/8 (4) 25.7kg 380
8th/8 (7) 26.2kg 380

Last Win

1st/8 (8) 25.5kg 380

DATE

07 May 2024
04 May 2024
27 Apr 2024

16 Apr 2024

12 Apr 2024

07 May 2024

TRACK

Townsville
Townsville
Townsville
Townsville

Townsville

Townsville

G

3/4
5
5
3/4
3/4

3/4

TIME
21.99
22.13
21.95
22.43
23.02

21.99

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

WIN BON SEC

21.99 21.64
21.86 21.76
21.95 21.90
21.74 21.74
21.92 21.91

21.99 21.64

MGN W/2G

0.75 Perfect Pacific
3.75 Showtime Imogen
3.50 Iron Lad

9.75 Showtime Isaac

15.75 Molly Emgrand

0.75 Perfect Pacific

Owner:
Rhonda Essery

PIR

SP

$5.00
$1.90
$2.90
$21.00
$7.00

5/24

$5.00
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