Townsville Race 4: 14 May 2024



Qgold H **R4** OPEN 380m 16:37 16:37 14 May

TRACK RECORD 0.06

PRIZE MONEY \$3,200 \$2,080 - \$640 - \$320 - \$160

Field & Form

Tips 8 3 6 7

PURPLE CAR (8) Got home again from this draw May 7 and she likes the room to operate early. Can give this a shake. INSTANT GOLD (3) Midfield at his last two starts in harder class and freshened since. Rarely far from the action. FARMOR ICONIC (6) 4th from a wide draw at her first look here in good time May 7. Can show early seed.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	R/T	1ST SEC
1	Hara's Mickey 21.93	Hayley Wooler	5422	11: 2-4-1	FM	N/A
2	Showtime Poppet 21.74	Tony Parker	4563	20: 3-4-4	FM	7.55
3	Instant Gold 21.69	Michael Hickmott	4255	53: 9-12-12	GR	7.53
4	Showtime Prissy 21.67	Bradley Belford	1823	28: 9-6-3	FR	7.46
5	Perfect Pacific 21.82	Hayley Wooler	1332	39: 4-8-7	FR	7.54
6	Farmor Iconic 22.10	Steven Scott	3314	1: 0-0-0	GR	N/A
7	Showtime Piper 21.97	Tony Parker	1111	9: 4-1-0	FM	N/A
8	Purple Car 21.88	Rhonda Essery	7161	22: 8-2-2	GR	7.44

1 Hara's Mickey

GREYHOUND INFO
Dark Bdl 02 April 2022
S: Feral Franky
D: Hara's Bonnie

Career: 18: 3-4-3 TD: 11: 2-4-1 Win: 17% Place: 56% **P/M** \$9,220

CAREER

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 21.89(8) 10/05/24 T/D Best First Split: 0(0)

Trainer: Hayley Wooler **Owner:** Hara's All In - MGR T Glover

Placed in recent starts from wide draws but has struggled from the rails previously. Exotics.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
2nd/8	(8) 29.3kg	380	10 May 2024	Townsville	P5	21.89	21.73	21.73		2.25	Grinch	2	\$5.50
2nd/8	(7) 29.5kg	380	04 May 2024	Townsville	P5	22.05	21.76	21.76		4.25	Grinch	2	\$3.10
4th/8	(7) 29.4kg	380	27 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	22.43	21.95	21.90		6.75	Purple Car	4	\$6.50
5th/8	(6) 29.5kg	498	20 Apr 2024	Townsville	R/W	29.70	29.16	28.68		7.75	Moustache Mick	5	\$4.20
5th/8	(1) 29.4kg	498	02 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	29.75	29.05	29.05		10.00	Federal Remark	5	\$2.90
Last	Win												5/18
1st/6	(2) 28.9kg	498	26 Mar 2024	Townsville	5	29.05	29.05	28.53		0.25	Silver Starline	1	\$2.40



2 Showtime Poppet

GREYHOUND INFO
Wh & Blk
04 March 2022
S: Fernando Bale
D: Flash Magic

CAREER Career: 20: 3-4-4 TD: 20: 3-4-4 Win: 15% Place: 55% P/M \$8,400

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:
21.74(2) 09/03/24
T/D Best First Split:
7.49(1) 19/01/24

Trainer: Tony Parker Owner: Tony Parker

Placed in a Pathways from a similar draw May 4 when fresh. Will find this harder.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
3rd/8	(3) 24.7kg	380	04 May 2024	Townsville	P5	22.05	21.90	21.76		2.00	Hooded Robin	3	\$2.10
6th/8	(6) 24.6kg	380	16 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	22.33	21.79	21.74		7.75	Haytown's Trio	6	\$4.20
5th/8	(8) 24.7kg	380	09 Apr 2024	Townsville	4/5	22.25	21.89	21.59		5.25	Stappen On Tap	5	\$6.00
4th/8	(5) 24.2kg	380	15 Mar 2024	Townsville	4/5	22.60	22.15	22.04		6.25	Bella Sensation	4	\$2.25
1st/8	(2) 24.1kg	380	09 Mar 2024	Townsville	5	21.74	21.74	21.74		1.50	Perfect Pacific	1	\$2.20
Last	Win												5/20
1st/8	(2) 24.1kg	380	09 Mar 2024	Townsville	5	21.74	21.74	21.74		1.50	Perfect Pacific	1	\$2.20

3 Instant Gold

GREYHOUND INFO Black 02 January 2021 S: Aussie Infrared D: Flamenco Girl CAREER Career: 63: 11-14-14 TD: 53: 9-12-12 Win: 17% Place: 62% P/M \$36,823
 TRACK & DISTANCE

 T/D Best Time:

 21.69(5) 19/10/22

 T/D Best First Split:

 7.45(2) 19/07/22

Trainer: Michael Hickmott **Owner:** Michael Hickmott

Midfield at his last two starts in harder class and freshened since. Rarely far from the action. Value.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
5th/8	(2) 31.5kg	380	23 Apr 2024	Townsville	BT8	22.50	22.06	21.53		6.25	Good Odds Rascal	5	\$8.00
5th/8	(1) 31.4kg	380	16 Apr 2024	Townsville	1/2	22.08	21.81	21.74		3.75	Lush Ice	5	\$19.00
2nd/7	(5) 31.3kg	380	09 Apr 2024	Townsville	BT8	22.01	21.96	21.59		0.75	Billy Buttons	2	\$17.00
4th/6	(4) 31.2kg	380	02 Apr 2024	Townsville	BT8	22.24	21.83	21.56		5.75	Billy Buttons	4	\$26.00
5th/8	(4) 30.9kg	498	26 Mar 2024	Townsville	FFA	28.96	28.53	28.53		6.00	Shouting Gunn	5	\$41.00
Last	Win												5/63
1st/8	(3) 30.7kg	380	13 Feb 2024	Townsville	OPEN	21.95	21.95	21.54		0.75	Showtime Archie	1	\$10.00



4 Showtime Prissy

GREYHOUND INFO
Wh & Blk
04 March 2022
S: Fernando Bale
D: Flash Magic

CAREER Career: 37: 10-11-4 TD: 28: 9-6-3 Win: 27% Place: 68% P/M \$29,825

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:
21.67(1) 28/11/23
T/D Best First Split:
7.34(1) 28/11/23

Trainer: Bradley Belford Owner: Daniel Henry

Placed her last two starts from inside draws when racing on speed at 498m. Good record this trip.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
3rd/8	(1) 22.8kg	498	07 May 2024	Townsville	5	29.28	29.06	28.81		3.00	Bar One Smokers	3	\$2.15
2nd/8	(1) 22.5kg	498	23 Apr 2024	Townsville	4/5	29.24	29.04	29.04		2.75	Three Tries	2	\$2.90
8th/8	(5) 22.5kg	380	20 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	22.50	21.89	21.81		8.75	Stappen On Tap	8	\$3.70
1st/8	(8) 22.7kg	380	12 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	21.97	21.97	21.91		0.13	What's Left	1	\$2.40
2nd/8	(4) 22.9kg	498	09 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	29.14	28.87	28.71		3.75	Polarizer	2	\$4.00
Last	Win												5/37
1st/8	(8) 22.7kg	380	12 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	21.97	21.97	21.91		0.13	What's Left	1	\$2.40

5 Perfect Pacific

GREYHOUND INFO Blue 04 November 2020 S: Keybow D: Thrilla Stroke CAREER Career: 54: 9-11-7 TD: 39: 4-8-7 Win: 17% Place: 50% P/M \$23,475 **TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time:** 21.82(3) 14/03/23 **T/D Best First Split:** 7.48(3) 14/03/23

Trainer: Hayley Wooler Owner: Wooler Racing - MGR H Wooler

Been consistent in recent starts from middle draws and should get a decent run across early from the 4. Value.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
2nd/8	(5) 27.6kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	3/4	22.04	21.99	21.64		0.75	Purple Car	2	\$7.00
3rd/8	(5) 27.2kg	380	23 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	22.14	21.53	21.53		8.75	Showtime Isaac	3	\$31.00
3rd/8	(6) 27.2kg	380	16 Apr 2024	Townsville	4/5	22.07	21.81	21.74		3.75	Come On Darcy	3	\$8.00
1st/8	(4) 26.9kg	380	09 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	22.34	22.34	21.59		0.13	Lady Luck	1	\$5.00
6th/8	(1) 26.9kg	498	12 Mar 2024	Townsville	OPEN	29.24	28.97	28.70		3.75	Salah's Goal	6	\$15.00
Last	Win												5/54
1st/8	(4) 26.9kg	380	09 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	22.34	22.34	21.59		0.13	Lady Luck	1	\$5.00



6 Farmor Iconic

GREYHOUND INFO
Blue Bdl 02 December 2021
S: Orson Allen
D: Common Ground

CAREER Career: 42: 11-7-6 TD: 1: 0-0-0 Win: 26% Place: 57% P/M \$31,905

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:
22.1(7) 07/05/24
T/D Best First Split:
0(0)

Trainer: Steven Scott **Owner:** Wayne Scott

4th from a wide draw at her first look here in good time May 7. Can show early seed and previous Rocky form was good.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
4th/8	(7) 26.0kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	BT8	22.10	21.64	21.64		6.50	Jimmy Roo	4	\$11.00
1st/7	(2) 26.4kg	407	26 Apr 2024	Rockhampton	OPEN	23.53	23.53	23.20	8.94	2.25	Sweet Zandra	1	\$3.70
3rd/7	(1) 26.5kg	407	19 Apr 2024	Rockhampton	BT8	23.62	23.50	23.48	8.94	1.75	Blue Ocean View	3	\$3.20
3rd/8	(7) 25.9kg	407	10 Apr 2024	Rockhampton	BT8	23.79	23.56	23.54	9.00	3.25	Sweet Zandra	3	\$5.00
4th/8	(1) 25.9kg	431	01 Mar 2024	Ipswich	OPEN	25.62	25.11	24.85	13.58	7.25	Kia Kaha	34	\$3.70
Last	Win												5/42
1st/7	(2) 26.4kg	407	26 Apr 2024	Rockhampton	OPEN	23.53	23.53	23.20	8.94	2.25	Sweet Zandra	1	\$3.70

Showtime Piper

GREYHOUND INFO Wh & Bdl 08 July 2022 S: Orson Allen D: Fireball Sam	CAREER Career: 9: 4-1-0 TD: 9: 4-1-0 Win: 44% Place: 56% P/M \$10,435	TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 21.97(8) 27/04/24 T/D Best First Split: 0(0)	Trainer: Tony Parker Owner: Daniel Henry
---	---	---	---

Continued to improve with four straight victories and she has been handling wide boxes. In the mix.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
1st/8	(8) 26.0kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	5	22.03	22.03	21.64		2.25	Gifted Lilly	1	\$2.00
1st/8	(8) 26.0kg	380	27 Apr 2024	Townsville	NOV	21.97	21.97	21.90		8.75	She's Winning	1	\$4.00
1st/8	(1) 26.1kg	380	23 Apr 2024	Townsville	Μ	22.17	22.17	21.53		2.25	Hara's Autumn	1	\$4.80
1st/8	(8) 26.1kg	380	12 Apr 2024	Townsville	Μ	22.18	22.18	21.91		3.50	Judi Starline	1	\$2.60
5th/8	(8) 26.0kg	380	06 Apr 2024	Townsville	Μ	23.27	22.81	21.93		6.50	Pure Athlete	5	\$1.90
Last Win										5/9			
1st/8	(8) 26.0kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	5	22.03	22.03	21.64		2.25	Gifted Lilly	1	\$2.00



8 Purple Car

GREYHOUND INFO

Black 06 February 2022 S: Orson Allen D: Naturally Gifted CAREER Career: 24: 8-2-2 TD: 22: 8-2-2 Win: 33% Place: 50% P/M \$15,890

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:
21.88(4) 09/01/24
T/D Best First Split: 7.38(4) 09/01/24
7.38(4) 09/01/24

Trainer: Rhonda Essery Owner: Rhonda Essery

Got home again from this draw May 7 and she likes the room to operate early. Can give this a shake.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON 1 ^S	SEC M	1GN	W/2G	PIR	SP
1st/8	(8) 25.5kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	3/4	21.99	21.99	21.64	0.	.75	Perfect Pacific	1	\$5.00
6th/7	(5) 25.8kg	380	04 May 2024	Townsville	5	22.13	21.86	21.76	3.	.75	Showtime Imogen	6	\$1.90
1st/8	(8) 25.8kg	380	27 Apr 2024	Townsville	5	21.95	21.95	21.90	3.	.50	Iron Lad	1	\$2.90
7th/8	(4) 25.7kg	380	16 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	22.43	21.74	21.74	9.	.75	Showtime Isaac	7	\$21.00
8th/8	(7) 26.2kg	380	12 Apr 2024	Townsville	3/4	23.02	21.92	21.91	1	5.75	Molly Emgrand	8	\$7.00
Last	Win												5/24
1st/8	(8) 25.5kg	380	07 May 2024	Townsville	3/4	21.99	21.99	21.64	0.	.75	Perfect Pacific	1	\$5.00